
 
 
 

Page 1 of 5 
  

eNOTICEINVITING TENDER(NIT) 

NIT No.: ICAT/LT/IT/Biometric and Accessories /2022-23/81 
Manesar, 10th August, 2022 

 
The Director, International Centre (Officiating) for Automotive Technology (ICAT), a division 
of NATRIP Implementation Society (NATIS), Govt. of India, hereby invites sealed bids for 
“Supply of Biometric Machine and Accessories at ICAT Centre 1”, Manesar, Haryana as 
per following details: 

 

Tender Activity Schedule 

 Requirement 
Supply of Biometric Machine and Accessories at 
ICAT Centre 1 
 

Quantity Required As per Annexure-B 
 

 Eligibility Criteria 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria: The bidder whose bid 
meet the following eligibility criteria would only be 
considered: 

 Legal Valid Entity: The bidder shall necessarily 
be a legal valid entity either in the form of 
Proprietary Firm, Partnership Firm, Private 
Limited Company.  
 

 Experience: The bidder must have minimum one 
year of experience in the supply field of Biometric 
Machine and Accessories. 

 

 

 Statutory Registration: The bidder must have a 
valid PAN No. & GST No.  

 

Payment Terms 
100% Payment after defect free delivery of material at 
ICAT site & on submission of commercial invoice.  

Warranty Period 01 Year from the date of delivery for Biometric Machine 

Delivery Terms Within 30 days from date of release of PO 

Delivery/Billing Address 

 

Billing Address: International Centre For Automotive 
Technology (Centre – 1), Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near 
HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122050 
 
Delivery Address: International Centre For Automotive 
Technology (Centre – 1), Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near 
HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122050 
 

GST No. 06AAATN7662F1ZI 

Last Date of submission of 
Sealed Techno-Commercial 
Bid 

Up to 1500 Hrs. of 18th August, 2022, at ICAT Centre – 1, 
Manesar, Gurgaon, India. 



 
 
 

Page 2 of 5 
  

 Bidders to comply with Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of Expenditure 
dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf 

 Preference to Make in India: As per the revised order issued by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion 
(DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 04.06.2020.  The purchaser reserves the right to give preference 
to the local supplier.  
https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%20June%202020.pdf 

 
 
Sealed Envelope should be marked with “ Tender for Supply of Biometric Machine and 
Accessories at ICAT centre 1” 

Interested suppliers who meet our requirements should submit no regret techno 
commercial proposal in a sealed envelope latest by  1500 Hours of 18th August, 2022 
at below given address 

To,                                                          
The Purchase Department, 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 
Plot N. 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar 
Gurgaon 122050 (Haryana) 
Contact No. +91 9899973712  

 

Note: ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



 
 
 

Page 3 of 5 
  

Annexure-A 
 

 
NIT No.: ICAT/LT/IT/Biometric and Accessories /2022-23/81 

Manesar, 10th August, 2022 
 

International Centre for Automotive Technology is pleased to invite you sealed Proposal for 
Supply of Biometric Machine and Accessories at ICAT Centre 1, Manesar, and Haryana as per 
attached “Annexure-B”. You are requested to submit your sealed proposal latest by 18th 
August, 2022 by 15:00 Hrs. 
 

 
Eligibility Criteria:  
 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria: The bidder whose bid meet the following eligibility 
criteria would only be considered: 
 

 Legal Valid Entity: The bidder shall necessarily be a legal valid entity either in the 
form of Proprietary Firm, Partnership Firm, Private Limited Company. A Proof of 
legal validity of the bidder shall be submitted.  
 

 Experience: The bidder must have minimum one year experience in supply field of 
Biometric Machine and Accessories. 

 

 Statutory Registration: The bidder must have a valid PAN No. & GST No.  
 

 

 If the bidder fails to submit the authenticated documents in support of his/her/their 
credentials as specified in tender documents, his/her/their bid/s will liable to be 
rejected summarily.  
 

 Tender form is not transferable. 
 

General Terms & Conditions: 
 
 Sealed bid to be submitted on your “Letter Head” as per format annexed as “Annexure 

–B”.  Each page of the bid document should be stamped & signed by the authorized 
representative.  

 
 Transportation & Loading/Unloading Charges shall be under the scope of 

Supplier. 
 

 Proposal Validity Period: Bids validity should be of at least 30 days from the last 
date of submission of Bids. Any Bid having validity lower than that specified above 
shall be rejected by ICAT as being nonresponsive. However, ICAT may request the 
Bidders to extend the Bid unconditionally beyond the Bid validity period up to an 
additional period of 30 days without any modification and without giving any 
reason thereof. Conditional extension of bid validity shall not be accepted and ICAT 
reserves right to reject such bid/s and proceed with the bidding process with the 
remaining bidders. 
 

 



 
 
 

Page 4 of 5 
  

 
 
 Scope of Supply: As per the attached List (See Annexure-B).  
 
 Price should be quoted in FOR – ICAT Manesar. 

 

 Billing: All Bills and accompanying documents should be raised and submitted 
in original; as per the Payment Terms, and should be accompanied by original 
invoice copies of duly receipted/certified Delivery Challan & Valid E-way Bill 
(Part-A & Part-B), as applicable. Please note no payment shall be released 
against any duplicate bills, against any delivery challan & without valid E-way 
Bill (Part-A & Part-B). All applicable taxes such as GST shall be mentioned 
separately in the invoice (if any).  
 

 ICAT reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders in part of full without 
assigning any reason thereof.  ICAT also reserves the right to negotiate the rates, 
terms & conditions with any or all the bidders at its sole discretion as deemed fit 
without assigning any reason thereof.  
 

 It is important to note that the product specification as mentioned in the Annexure-
B are acceptable to us and we will not accept any deviation or compromise on 
specification & quality mentioned in the BOQ. Therefore, we request all the bidders 
to quote in accordance with our Annexure-B. If the bidder fails to meet our 
“Annexure-B” requirement.  It may lead to rejection of the particular bid.  
 

 The rate quoted shall be considered inclusive of all taxes, duties, transportation, 
loading & unloading etc, complete. No additional cost will be payable. 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

Page 5 of 5 
  

Annexure-B 
 

Biometric Machine and Accessories 

Sr. No Description of Item Unit Qty. Rate Amount 

 1. 

Biometric Machine:- 
 

Face capacity 1000 » Card capacity 1000, Fingerprint 
Capacity1000, Password Capacity 1000, Max 
Attendance log 100,000 Identify Mode Face, 
Fingerprint, card, password and combinations » 
Display2.4 Inch TFT, Communication TCP/IP, WiFi, 
USB, with EM lock, ZL bracket, U-bracket, Steel 
push button 

10 

 
 
 
 
 

Nos 

    

2 

HDMI Extender:- 
 

HDMI+USB KVM Extender With USB Data 
Transfer Rate HDMI - 3.4Gbps RS232 - 115200bps 
baud, Transmit distance up to 500m, Support 
PCM2.0, audio sampling rate: 44KHz, 48KHz 2 

 

 

 

Nos 

  

3 

Video Optical Converter 8CH:- 
 

8 Channel CCTV Video to Optical Fiber Converter 
Single Mode 20km - Pair. Directly compatible with 
NTSC, PAL, and SECAM CCTV camera systems, 
support analog vi10-bit digitally encoded 

2 

 

 

Nos 
  

4 
SFP Module:- 
 

SFP Module Single Mode Single Fiber 20 Km Single 
Fiber Transceiver 4 

 

 

Nos 
  

5 

Media converter:- 
 

Gigabit Ethernet Media Converter, 1.25Gb/s, single 
mode SC fiber, 1000Base LX to 10/100/1000 Base 
Tx, up to 20KM, Pack of 2 2 

 

 

Nos 
  

Sub Amount 
 

GST  
 

Total Amount (Including GST)   
 

Please Note: 
 

In case of any query related with technical aspect, please be feel free to contact to the undersigned: 
 

Contact Person: Mr. Vikram Wadhwa (Sr. Manager-IT) 
Contact No: +91- 9313054390, Email Address: vikram.wadhwa@icat.in  

Mr. Sonu Chopra (Sr. Executive-Purchase) 
Contact No: +91-9899973712, Email Address: sonu.chopra@icat.in,  

 

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) 
Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050, Haryana, India 

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: purchase@icat.in, Website www.icat.in 


